• constitute investment advice. 

Conclusion 

On the basis of and subject to the foregoing, and having regard to our role as merchant bankers and the factors considered 
by us, it is our opinion that, as of the date hereof, the share exchange ratio of 206 (two hundred and six) equity shares of 
GOCL Corporation Limited for every 10,000 (ten thousand) equity shares of Hinduja National Power Corporation Limited, 
as recommended by PwC Business Consulting Services LLP and KNAV Advisory Private Limited in their valuation reports